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Fashion is becoming more and more 'sustainablell

What, in your opinion, detines a !lsustainable!! fashion item?

(Only 1 answer)

The importance of the material is growing:
It Is the # 1 requirement in Germany, Italy and USA

France: Germany Italy

United United

Kingdom | States

The protection of the environment

40.4% 41.6%in2019  29.8%  40.6% 37.2%
37.7% 28.2%in 2019 34.6%

The materials used

The labor conditions for manufacturing 13.8% 17.2% in 2019 23.4% 8.6% 9.4% 8.0%

The place of manufacturing 8.1% 13.0%in 2019 9.3% 4.1% 5.9% 8.1%
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In your opinion, tor a tashion product to be sustainablell, it
should be manutactured:

(1 to 4 possible answers)

The protection of the environment

German ital United United
y y Kingdom | States

France:

By a company that does not use chemicals which _ 57 79 63.0% 60.5% 52.0%
are toxic for the skin or the environment /70

By a company that reduces/reprocesses its _ 47 49 48.5% 56.1% 56.8% 50.1%
waste o
By a company that Ii.mi’Fs Its greenhouse gas _ 47 0% 37 1% 51.8% A5 5%
emissions
By a company that limits its water consumption 44.1% 38.7% 38.5% 29.0%
By a company that limits its energy consumption 41.8% 42 3% 46.4% 36.9%
By a company that limits its transport-related _ 32 49

oollution 40 295%  31.9%  38.4%
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What in your opinion, in order to be sustainable, a tashion
item should be made trom?

(1 to 3 pQSSib]e answer5> Recycled materials are making progress.
There are even #1 in ltaly and UK

The material used
France: Germany | Italy

Environmentally-friendly materials (whether
natural or artificial)

57.5% 45.6% 47.3% 53.6% 50.8%

53.9% 58.2% ) 57.9%  52.0%
53.2% 51.0% (_59.0% )( 61.9% ) 51.4%

41.5% 48.1% 38.6% 45.8% 40.9%

Natural materials (e.g., cotton, linen, wool, hemp,
etc.)

Recycled materials (from recycled or end-of-life
textiles/clothing)

Quality materials, which are resistant over time in
order to keep them for longer

Organic materials (produced without synthetic

fertilisers or pesticides, with the guarantee of
Labels)

37.6% 41.4% 44.8% 38.5% 44.7%
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In your opinion, tor a tashion product to be sustainablell, it
should be manutactured:

<1 to 3 pOSSlble answer8> Strong support against child labor

- | The labor conditions S o United | United
rance: y Y | Kingdom | States

63.0% 58.0% ( 60.4% ) 46.4%
53.5% 44.9% 58.2% 51.9%

By a company that does not use child labour

By a company concerned with respecting the
health and safety of its employees

By workers earning enough to live on _ 40.4% 41.2% 34.3% 43.0% 38.3%

By a company that does not practice forced
abour S s9.6% 485%  365%  4B0%  39.7%
By a company that enforces minimum wage laws 24.9% 31.1% 26.8% 29 1% 55 49,

By a company that does not practise any form of
discrimination

24.0%

26.1% 32.6% 23.7% 28.1%
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In your opinion, for a fashion product to be sustainablell, it
can be manufactured:

<1 to 3 possﬂale answers> Euromed zone gets stronger

The place of manufacturing

France:
In its own country 82.3% 79.6% in 2019
In Europe 58.5% 45.8% in 2019 69.2% 57.9% 56.7%
In Eastern Europe (outside the European Union) 14.0% 8.6%in 2019 A 15.2% 55 6%

In the Mediterranean countries (Turkiye,
Morocco, Tunisia, etc.)

9.2% 4.1%in 2019 11.5% 8.9% 16.6%

It could be made anywhere in the world 2.4% 7.8%in 2019 4.7% 5.3% 8.1%
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In your opinion, for a fashion product to be lsustainablell. it
can be manufactured:

(1 to 3 possible answers)

_ The place of manufacturing
United States:

In the United States 84.8%

In Central America (Honduras, El Salvador, etc.)

o
or the Carribean 28.5%
In Mexico 25.2%
In South America (Brazil, Peru, Argentina, etc.) 19.7%

It could be made anywhere in the world 6.5%
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When you buy a tashion item, do you look at the label
indicating the composition of the tabric?

(Clothing, lingerie/underwear, shoes, leather goods.)

France:
7.8%
Never
23.1% 34.20/0
Sometimes Always

26.5% in 2019

34.8%
Often
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1,7%

7,3% ’ 8.4% 4,5%
14,4%
21.5%
25.4%
’ 30,4%
36,3%
33,2%
39.1%

32,0%

Germany ltaly United Kingdom United States
W Always Often Sometimes Never
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Which of these materials, do you think has the most negative
impact during its production?

(Top 3 most harmtul materials for the environment)
France:

Polyester (52.8%)
51.4% in 2019

Acrylic (47.0%)
40.3% in 2019 Polyamide (43.4%)

38.4% in 2019

3

CHAIR = institut FRANCAIS delaMODE = PREMIEREVISiON



Which of these materials, do you think has the most negative

impact during its production?

(1 to 3 answers possible)

United Kingdom

1. Polyester (52.8%) 1. Polyester (53.5%)
2. Acrylic (47.0%) 2. Polyamide (47.3%)
3. Polyamide (43.4%) 3. Acrylic (47.2%)

4. Viscose (25.4%) 4. Viscose (23.2%)

5. Leather (17.4%) 5. Leather (18.1%)

6. Cotton (20.1%) 6. Cotton (16.5%)

7. Silk (11.4%) 7. Silk (11.9%)

8. Wool (12.7%) 8. Cashmere (11.5%)

9. Cashmere (11.2%) 9. Wool (11.1%)
10. Hemp (10.2%) 10. Linen (9.5%)
11. Linen (10.1%) 11. Hemp (9.1%)
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1. Polyester (59.5%)
2. Acrylic (52.5%)
3. Polyamide (47.6%)
4. Viscose (24.3%)
5. Leather (22.6%)
6. Cotton (11.0%)
7. Wool (10.9%)
8. Silk (9.6%)
9. Cashmere (9.2%)
10. Hemp (7.9%)
11. Linen (7.8%)

. Polyester (51.9%)

. Acrylic (45.4%)

. Polyamide (42.6%)
. Viscose (28.4%)

1

2

3

4

5. Leather (19.1%)

6. Cotton (14.6%)
7. Silk (14.3%)

8. Cashmere (13.9%)
9. Wool (11.9%)
10. Linen (10.1%)

11. Hemp (7.9%)

1. Acrylic (43.0%)
2. Polyester (41.9%)
3. Polyamide (40.5%)
4. Viscose (20.5%)
5. Leather (19.8%)
6. Silk (16.7%)
7. Wool (15.9%)
8. Hemp (15.2%)
9. Cotton (14.6%)
10. Cashmere (13.9%)
11. Linen (10.3%)
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Did you buy second-hand clothing in 20227

Share in”, of Yesl!

Women

52.7%

45.2%

44.2%

42.5%

France Germany ltaly United
Kingdom
42.2% 38.2% 35.5% NA
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58.5%

38.4%

30.1%

United France Germany
States
56.1% 34.5% 26.1%

Men

33.7%

ltaly

32.6%

38.7%

United
Kingdom

NA

52.6%

United
States

49.7%
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What was your main raison for buying second-hand clothing?

(1 to 2 possible answers)

France:
Germany Italy
Lower prices _ 68.6% 74.8% in 2019
For reasons of sustainability 43.0% in 2019 44.2% 47.0% 46.8% 40.6%
To have a unique/original style - 20.9% 23.3%1n 2019 32.1% 25.6% 30.2% 43.9%

To find items that are no longer available

- 14.0% 11.2%1in 2019 18.1% 19.1% 17.8% 15.9%

Other I 1.0% 0.7% 0.4% 1.5% 0.9%
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Clothing durability: In 2022, did you...?

- Yes:

France:

Donate your second-hand fashion items to vocational
rehabilitation associations or organisations

Repair or have your items repaired in order to extend their
lifespan

Sell second-hand fashion items online (through Vinted, for
example)

Sell second-hand fashion items at garage sales or flea
markets

Drop off your second-hand fashion items at certain stores
(in exchange for vouchers, for example)

Sell second-hand fashion items in thrift stores
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T 67.0%

] 50.8%

I 30.3%

I 25.5%

I 22.3%

Germany

46.7%

27.8%

26.3%

27.1%

Italy

46.7%

45.2%

20.0%

24.1%

24.0%

59.9%

46.0%

18.6%

29.0%

21.1%

58.0%

44.4%

43.7%

47.3%

42.1%
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In 2022, did you buy any sustainable fashion items: (Example: recycled textile
and/or organic materials, certified products and/or Made in the country, and/or
second-hand items, etc.)?

54.4%
ey 20A%
o o . o)
449%  44.9% 45 0% I
UK USA

France Germany Italy

Share in’% of 'Yesll

Europe

45.8%  43.4% 46.7% NA NA 55.3%
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In 2022, what budget did you allocate to your sustainable

fashion purchases? (Clothing, lingerie/underwear, shoes, leather
goods.)

About a quarter of the fashion budget is spent on eco-responsible products
230.3$

c118¢ 204.7 €
170.7&
148.6 € I
France Germany ltaly United Kingdom United States

2019 Average annual
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In 2022, you bought sustainable tashion items from which
brands? (1 to 3 answers possible)

TOP 10:

United Kingdom

1. Kiabi (11.1%) 1. Adidas (19.2%) 1. H&M (13.2%) 1. Marks & Spencer (18.4%) 1. Nike (27.8%)

2. H&M (9.2%) 2. Nike (17.4%) 2. Zara (12.9%) 2. Primark (14.4%) 2. Adidas (23.3%)
3. Patagonia (8.1%) 3. H&M (15.9%) 3. Ovs (11.5%) 3. H&M (12.5%) 3. Gucci (7.8%)

4. Nike (6.8%) 4. C&A (13.5%) 4. Timberland (11.2%) 4. Next (10.8%) 4. Patagonia (6.9%)
5. Adidas (6.2%) 5. Puma (6.3%) 5. Patagonia (9.8%) 5. Adidas (8.7%) 5. Zara (6.7%)

6. Zara (5.7%) 6. Tchibo (4.8%) 6. Adidas (8.0%) 6. Nike (8.7%) 6. Amazon (6.4%)
7.Vinted (5.1%) 7. Hess Natur (4.5%) 7. Nike (8.0%) 7. Patagonia (5.4%) 7.Puma (6.1%)

8. Decathlon (4.9%) 8. Zalando (4.2%) 8. Zalando (6.8%) 8. Zara (4.3%) 8. Levis (5.1%)

9. Lacoste (4.6%) 9. Boss (3.9%) 9. Benetton (6.8%) 9. Vinted (4.1%) 9. H&M (4.5%)

10. C&A (4.1%) 10. Esprit (3.6%) 10. Intimissimi (6.3%) 10. Gucci (4.1%) 10. Hanes (4.0%)
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Why havenl!t you purchased any sustainable fashion

pr oduct?(1 to 3 possible answers)

France:

The products are too expensive
| don't know enough about it

| don't know where to find such products

| don't believe in the ecological/ethical
commitments of brands

It is up to the brands, not me, to adapt their
ecological/ethical standards

| don't like the style of these products

| bought some in the past, but | have not
purchased them again.
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35.4%

28.2%

20.0%

15.9%

24.8%

7.7%

29.5%

37.1%

44.0%

12.9%

17.5%

14.7%

8.6%

40.4%

41.1%

12.5%

18.3%

14.9%

7.4%

German ital United United
y y Kingdom | States

41. 6%

38.7%

38.4%

11.0%

21.9%

15.2%

11.2%
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In your opinion, do you have enough information about
sustainable fashion?

Share in’ of "Yesl!

(o)
31.1% 36.3% 33.7% 32.5%

France Germany ltaly United Kingdom United States

18.8% 18.0% 31.3% NA 32.0%
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What kind of information would you personally like to receive

from a brand?
(Only 1 answer)

United

. German Ital
France: y y States

Information on the durability of the product and

its ability to be repaired or recycled 30.6% 21.7% 26.8%
Information on product traceability 21.7% 14.3% 18.2% 9.1% 10.6%
Information on environmental responsibility 18.9% 17.3% @ 23 1%
Information on the maettir-i)als (certified, organic, 17 9% S . o 8
Informatior;o :)anciizc;i:,l Sr.jzgcljzz:bell:); (corporate _ 10.8% B A LA AL "o
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Do you think the tashion industry respects the criteria for being
lsustainable!!?

France:

Less than other sectors |
35.7% 41.6%in 2019

As much as other sectors
54.5% 47.7% in 2019

Better than other sectors

9.8% 10.7%in 2019

Less than other sectors 35.7% 32.2% 25.4% 32.5% 18.5%
As much as other sectors 54.5% 56.8% 60.0% 57.4% 55.9%
Better than other sectors 9.8% 11.0% 14.7% 10.1% 25.6%
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A new law on the environmental labelling of clothing products

(similar to the Nutri-Score in the food sector) will soon come into ettect.
Will this information impact your consumption habits?

France:

| will take this into account in order to

consume more products with a lower 58.0%
environmental impact.

It will not change my shopping in any way 42.0%

It will not change my shopping in any way 42.0% 45.3%% 27.9% 33.9% 44.8%
| will take this into account in order to consume more
products with a lower environmental impact. 58.0% 54.7% 66.1% 55.2%
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